

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 14th January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

44. TP/2436/2024	)	
[Original]	)	
(ECHCBM02057562024)	)	None for the Petitioner
with	)	
IA(L)/36821/2025	)	
(AMH20240129287C202500050)	)	

P C.

1. Petitioner to file affidavit regarding pasting the citation on the Notice Board of the Hon'ble Bombay High Court and Notice board of the Collector, vide Rule **397** of the the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
2. The petitioner to produce the **identity proof of the deceased** or file an affidavit supporting with the document for dispensation of an requisition to produce the identity proof of the deceased.
3. Removed from the board, with liberty to list the matter on board upon compliance of Requisitions, raised in the petition, by moving praecipe in this regard.

14.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department