

Before : D. D. Suryavanshi,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 15th June, 2026

FOR AMENDMENT :

2. TP/2436/2024	)	Ms. Sneha Ajinkya Nagaonkar	Ld.
[Original]	)		
(ECHCBM02057562024)	)	Advocate for the Petitioner	

P. C.

1. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition, in terms of the Draft amendment, annexed to the said praecipe, dated 10.06.2026. Proposed amendment is appeared to be relevant. Hence, submission is accepted. Petitioner to carry out an amendment withing period of **03** weeks from the date of uploading this order, if the petition is pending. Consequential amendment, if any, stands allowed. Furthermore, in case of online petition, the petitioner to upload the amended petition, within period of 05 days from the date of amendment.

3. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. She seeks extension of the time for issuance of citation, vide an earlier order passed in the petition. Considering the submission, the time to issue citation, vide a referred order, stands extended by 02 weeks, from the date of uploading this order, on same terms and condition, which are referred in the said order. However, the office to ensure that no citation has been issued and is pending with the office of the Sheriff of this Court for service thereof. Furthermore, if any citation is pending with the Sheriff's Office, the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner shall pay requisite fee/charges thereof.

3. S.O. to 07.08.2026.

15.06.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department